900237615 11/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Techalloy Corporation		10/26/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lincoln Global, Inc.	
Street Address:	17721 Railroad Street	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85665450	TECHALLOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3308647986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 216.621.0150

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon McCue

Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201990.05908
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon V. McCue
Signature:	/Shannon V. McCue/
Date:	11/02/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Techalloy Assignment#page1.tif source=Techalloy Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0917

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Techalloy, Inc, a corporation of Delaware, with an address at 22801 St. Clair Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44117 USA and Techalloy Corporation, a corporation of Maryland, with an address at 2310 Chesapeake Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21222 USA ("Assignors"), had adopted, owned and was using the following trademarks for which Assignor owned the following identified registrations and applications as identified in Schedule A attached (hereinafter the "Marks"):

and

WHEREAS, Lincoln Global, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with an address at 17721 Railroad Street, City of Industry, California 91748 USA, ("Assignee"), desired to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to each of the Marks including the ability to obtain relief and recover damages for violations of such right occurring before this assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lincoln Global, Inc., hereby accepts title to said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date subscribed.

Techalloy, Inc. Assignor Techalloy Corporation, Assignor Lincoln Global, Inc., Assignee

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No. (Appl. No.)	Registration Date (Appl. Date)
TECK-PAK	3705752	November 3, 2009
TECHALLOY WELDING PRODUCTS C & Design	3514706	October 14, 2008
TECH-ROD	3427685	May 13, 2008
TECHALLOY	(85665450)	(June 29, 2012)

5094327.1

RECORDED: 11/02/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0919